CH \$215.00 29007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM690261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft		11/16/2021	Stock Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Kennedyplatz 1	
City:	Cologne	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	50569	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2900779	BAYFAST
Registration Number:	1059721	BAYFERROX
Registration Number:	1445807	BAYMOD
Registration Number:	2823698	BAYNOX
Registration Number:	1963323	BAYOWET
Registration Number:	2071469	BAYOXIDE
Registration Number:	1840218	BAYPLAST
Registration Number:	2719815	BAYPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029068712

Email: Dykema-TM@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Fraser

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007506 FRAME: 0284

900658382

Address Line 1:	1301 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 West		
Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Fraser		Jennifer Fraser	
SIGNATURE:		/jennifer fraser/	
DATE SIGNED:		11/24/2021	
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Bayer-Lanxess US_Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Bayer-Lanxess US_Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007506 FRAME: 0285

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft (commonly abbreviated as "Bayer AG"), a stock corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at 51368 Leverkusen (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, LANXESS Deutschland GmbH, a limited liability corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Kennedyplatz 1, 50569 Cologne (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (USD 1.00) paid to it and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee with effect of May 30th, 2017 all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registration therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Monheim,

Cologne,

Bayer AG

LAMXESS Deutschland GmbH

Name: Frank Meixner

Name: Dr. Stephan Deblon

Title: Head of Corporate Trademarks

Title: Senior Patent Counsel

Date:

: lora ---

Date: November 3, 2021

(Bay

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Classes	Filing No.	Registration no.
BAYFAST	United States Of America	2	78/237272	2900779
BAYFERROX	United States Of America	1	65933	1059721
BAYMOD	United States Of America	1	73/632631	1445807
BAYNOX	United States Of America	1	76/159142	2823698
BAYOWET	United States Of America	1	74/663434	1963323
BAYOXIDE	United States Of America	1	75/082099	2071469
BAYPLAST	United States Of America	2	74/385735	1840218
BAYPURE	United States Of America	01;02	76/196991	2719815

/ h

RECORDED: 11/24/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007506 FRAME: 0287